

Consol. No. 30809-0-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

UNTERS L. LOVE, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

Consol. No. 30809-0-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

UNTERS L. LOVE, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

ARGUMENT2

 A. THE DEFENDANT’S RIGHT TO PUBLIC TRIAL
 WAS NOT VIOLATED2

 B. THE DEFENDANT’S RELIANCE ON *STATE V. IRBY*
 IS FACTUALLY INCORRECT.....3

 C. THERE WAS AMPLE EVIDENCE TO CONVICT
 THE DEFENDANT ON SECOND DEGREE THEFT5

CONCLUSION.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

IN RE PERS. RESTRAINT OF ORANGE, 152 Wn.2d 795,
100 P.3d 291 (2004)..... 2

SEATTLE TIMES CO. V. ISHIKAWA, 97 Wn.2d 30,
640 P.2d 716 (1982)..... 2

STATE V. EASTERLING, 157 Wn.2d 167,
137 P.3d 825 (2006)..... 2

STATE V. EASTON, 69 Wn.2d 965,
422 P.2d 7 (1966)..... 6

STATE V. IRBY, 170 Wn.2d 874,
246 P.3d 796 (2011)..... 4

STATE V. STRODE, 167 Wn.2d 222,
217 P.3d 310 (2009)..... 2

STATE V. WILSON, 141 Wn.App. 597,
171 P.3d 501 (2007)..... 4

SUPREME COURT CASES

UNITED STATES V. GAGNON, 470 U.S. 522,
105 S. Ct. 1482, 84 L. Ed. 2d 486 (1985)..... 4

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

ARTICLE I, § 22 4

FOURTH AMENDMENT..... 4

SIXTH AMENDMENT 4
